those adopted by and shown on an adopted Master Plan, as defined herein, shall govern. 

2. Key Standards: 
SECTION 18-1520. - "B-1" GENERAL COMMERCIAL DISTRICT 
Sec. 18-1520.4. - DIMENSIONAL AND AREA REGULATIONS. 
(A) MINIMUM LOT REQUIREMENTS. 

1. Lot Area: Fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet. 
2. Lot Width: One hundred (100) feet. 
3. Lot Depth: One hundred fifty (150) feet. 
4. Lots of record not meeting the lot area, width, or depth requirements of this section and having 

been of record prior to September 26, 1963 may be used for a permitted or conditional use

[...]

characteristics of other uses permitted in the zoning district(s) applicable to the neighborhood. 

Sec. 18-1531.10. - LIST OF CONDITIONAL USES AND REQUIREMENTS. 
70. Restaurants, Drive-In/Drive Thru. 

(a) Review by the Planning and Zoning Commission and approval by City Council. 
(b) Minimum lot area of fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet. 

8 

(c) Frontage on an arterial or arterial frontage street. Access plans shall be approved by the Traffic 
Division Director. 

(d) Minimum setback of thirty (30) feet to any side property line, or twenty-five (25) feet to any rear